
June 17, 2012

The fourth IBS 600 Yard match was held at MSSA in Memphis, Tennessee today with warm temperatures. Mostly sunny skies prevailed with a high temperature
in the upper 80’s. The light SW/SE wind made for some decent shooting conditions with a bit of mirage showing up from time to time. We want to thank all the
shooters that came to participate in our fourth IBS Match of the 2012 shooting season. Some good scores and groups were shot from Relay #1 at 9:00 A.M.
through match end.

During the light gun match there were 20 sub-two inch groups shot out of 88 targets with over 1/3 of the shooters scoring in the 180’s and 190’s. Two of the
groups were sub-one inch. Steve Dlack took top honors in Score with a nice 195 and Darrel Dacus managed a 1.93” Group Agg. Tim Claunch, Ryan Hunt, Johnny
Powers and Steve Hall weren’t far behind, providing formidable competition.

By late morning the mirage increased slightly, however it didn’t prevent Tim Claunch, Darrell Dacus, Steve Dlack, Mike Hanks and Bo Wass from shooting some
nice group and score aggs.

Mike and I want to thank everybody that’s made the trip to MSSA for our first four matches and we “HOPE TO SEE Y’ALL AGAIN” on September 16th for our last
match of the 2012 shooting season. Grab a friend and come help us fill two relays when the nice weather returns!  Also, tell ‘em to check us out -
http://www.bench-source.com/shoot600/.

Thanks – DBD

NAME ROOKIE
TIM CLAUNCH N 2 4 1 3 3 7 10 1 6
STEVE D'LACK N 1 3 7 1 8 4 12 2 7
RYAN HUNT Y 3 6 10 2 13 8 21 3 3
DARRELL DACUS Y 21 1 2 5 23 6 29 4 5
JOHNNY POWERS N 8 2 13 7 21 9 30 5 2
MIKE MOSES N 5 11 6 11 11 22 33 6 0
JAMES WASS Y 17 13 3 8 20 21 41 7 1
DAVID DORRIS N 14 8 11 12 25 20 45 8 0
RON BOYD N 9 7 16 13 25 20 45 9 0
JERRY HURT N 20 5 12 9 32 14 46 10 0
MIKE HANKS N 22 15 5 4 27 19 46 11 0
GLENN SPENCER Y 12 20 9 6 21 26 47 12 0
HAROLD TIDWELL Y 16 10 4 19 20 29 49 13 0
TY GRAY N 6 12 17 16 23 28 51 14 0
STEVE HALL Y 4 9 20 20 24 29 53 15 0
THOMAS MILLER Y 7 16 18 14 25 30 55 16 0
DARRELL JONES N 18 17 8 15 26 32 58 17 0
BILL GRISWOLD Y 19 18 15 10 34 28 62 18 0
WAYNE VASSER Y 10 21 14 18 24 39 63 19 0
BARRY MABRY Y 15 14 19 17 34 31 65 20 0
MERRELL WINDSOR Y 11 19 21 21 32 40 72 21 0
JIM JOHNSON N 13 22 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 22 0
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LIGHT GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 41 1.436 33 2.664 48 1.811 47 1.702 169 1.903 1
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 1.775 50 1.378 46 3.630 44 1.633 184 2.104 2
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 49 2.117 48 2.368 49 2.344 49 1.930 195 2.190 3
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 47 2.165 50 1.877 48 3.043 49 2.205 194 2.323 4
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 46 1.876 34 2.971 44 1.758 46 2.986 170 2.398 5
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 50 1.403 45 3.067 49 2.450 47 2.720 191 2.410 6
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 49 1.882 35 2.947 45 2.465 49 2.357 178 2.413 7
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 1.925 32 2.368 45 2.605 48 3.078 173 2.494 8
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 49 2.011 50 1.718 47 3.424 44 3.605 190 2.690 9
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 49 1.752 32 3.914 42 3.107 48 2.331 171 2.776 10
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 1.995 47 2.887 50 2.029 46 4.209 190 2.780 11
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 45 1.373 48 4.505 50 0.886 47 4.510 190 2.819 12
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 44 3.313 31 2.330 47 3.724 49 2.024 171 2.848 13
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 39 3.038 43 4.158 47 2.885 43 3.173 172 3.314 14
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 38 1.874 44 3.218 39 4.418 37 3.996 158 3.377 15
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.162 46 3.230 45 3.960 47 3.188 185 3.385 16
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 44 2.404 46 2.783 45 4.975 36 3.688 171 3.463 17
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 41 1.579 38 3.750 45 5.426 47 3.101 171 3.464 18
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.674 46 6.116 47 2.898 42 3.700 175 3.847 19
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 42 3.563 43 4.278 46 4.325 44 3.770 175 3.984 20
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 42 7.410 40 3.513 45 3.165 49 2.472 176 4.140 21
1 3 Y M JIM JOHNSON 42 3.782 44 5.915 43 5.882 46 4.428 175 5.002 22

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

LIGHT GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 49 2.117 48 2.368 49 2.344 49 1.930 195 2.190 1
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 47 2.165 50 1.877 48 3.043 49 2.205 194 2.323 2
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 50 1.403 45 3.067 49 2.450 47 2.720 191 2.410 3
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 49 2.011 50 1.718 47 3.424 44 3.605 190 2.690 4
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 1.995 47 2.887 50 2.029 46 4.209 190 2.780 5
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 45 1.373 48 4.505 50 0.886 47 4.510 190 2.819 6
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.162 46 3.230 45 3.960 47 3.188 185 3.385 7
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 1.775 50 1.378 46 3.630 44 1.633 184 2.104 8
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 49 1.882 35 2.947 45 2.465 49 2.357 178 2.413 9
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 42 7.410 40 3.513 45 3.165 49 2.472 176 4.140 10
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.674 46 6.116 47 2.898 42 3.700 175 3.847 11
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 42 3.563 43 4.278 46 4.325 44 3.770 175 3.984 12
1 3 Y M JIM JOHNSON 42 3.782 44 5.915 43 5.882 46 4.428 175 5.002 13
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 1.925 32 2.368 45 2.605 48 3.078 173 2.494 14
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 39 3.038 43 4.158 47 2.885 43 3.173 172 3.314 15
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 49 1.752 32 3.914 42 3.107 48 2.331 171 2.776 16
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 44 3.313 31 2.330 47 3.724 49 2.024 171 2.848 17
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 44 2.404 46 2.783 45 4.975 36 3.688 171 3.463 18
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 41 1.579 38 3.750 45 5.426 47 3.101 171 3.464 19
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 46 1.876 34 2.971 44 1.758 46 2.986 170 2.398 20
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 41 1.436 33 2.664 48 1.811 47 1.702 169 1.903 21
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 38 1.874 44 3.218 39 4.418 37 3.996 158 3.377 22

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



LIGHT GUN RANK RANK RANK RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP SCORE TOTAL FINAL
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 49 2.117 48 2.368 49 2.344 49 1.930 195 2.190 3 1 4 1
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 47 2.165 50 1.877 48 3.043 49 2.205 194 2.323 4 2 6 2
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 50 1.403 45 3.067 49 2.450 47 2.720 191 2.410 6 3 9 3
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 1.775 50 1.378 46 3.630 44 1.633 184 2.104 2 8 10 4
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 49 2.011 50 1.718 47 3.424 44 3.605 190 2.690 9 4 13 5
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 49 1.882 35 2.947 45 2.465 49 2.357 178 2.413 7 9 16 6
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 1.995 47 2.887 50 2.029 46 4.209 190 2.780 11 5 16 7
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 45 1.373 48 4.505 50 0.886 47 4.510 190 2.819 12 6 18 8
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 41 1.436 33 2.664 48 1.811 47 1.702 169 1.903 1 21 22 9
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 1.925 32 2.368 45 2.605 48 3.078 173 2.494 8 14 22 10
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 47 3.162 46 3.230 45 3.960 47 3.188 185 3.385 16 7 23 11
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 46 1.876 34 2.971 44 1.758 46 2.986 170 2.398 5 20 25 12
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 49 1.752 32 3.914 42 3.107 48 2.331 171 2.776 10 16 26 13
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 39 3.038 43 4.158 47 2.885 43 3.173 172 3.314 14 15 29 14
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 44 3.313 31 2.330 47 3.724 49 2.024 171 2.848 13 17 30 15
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.674 46 6.116 47 2.898 42 3.700 175 3.847 19 11 30 16
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 42 7.410 40 3.513 45 3.165 49 2.472 176 4.140 21 10 31 17
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 42 3.563 43 4.278 46 4.325 44 3.770 175 3.984 20 12 32 18
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 44 2.404 46 2.783 45 4.975 36 3.688 171 3.463 17 18 35 19
1 3 Y M JIM JOHNSON 42 3.782 44 5.915 43 5.882 46 4.428 175 5.002 22 13 35 20
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 38 1.874 44 3.218 39 4.418 37 3.996 158 3.377 15 22 37 21
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 41 1.579 38 3.750 45 5.426 47 3.101 171 3.464 18 19 37 22

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

HEAVY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 44 1.938 42 2.791 47 3.448 48 2.125 181 2.576 1
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 48 3.775 40 2.943 41 2.482 47 1.532 176 2.683 2
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 48 3.366 49 2.560 45 0.963 46 4.155 188 2.761 3
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 43 3.641 48 2.794 45 3.188 46 2.480 182 3.026 4
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 48 3.636 47 3.218 50 2.107 43 3.405 188 3.092 5
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 48 2.152 47 2.340 46 3.880 38 4.032 179 3.101 6
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 39 4.498 47 2.075 41 3.049 43 3.871 170 3.373 7
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 50 2.317 47 2.784 43 4.741 48 3.678 188 3.380 8
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 43 3.543 39 2.941 45 3.799 48 3.247 175 3.383 9
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 42 4.623 48 2.802 41 3.181 38 3.376 169 3.496 10
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 2.910 44 4.268 45 3.505 46 3.305 182 3.497 11
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.062 46 4.327 41 3.344 45 3.520 176 3.563 12
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 39 5.070 38 3.000 45 3.377 46 2.972 168 3.605 13
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 45 3.933 42 2.526 35 4.320 42 4.053 164 3.708 14
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 42 4.944 48 1.928 49 2.191 41 5.912 180 3.744 15
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 41 3.446 40 2.783 46 3.464 38 7.203 165 4.224 16
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.502 45 2.593 44 2.955 27 8.234 164 4.321 17
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 43 4.636 37 3.170 47 4.570 43 5.587 170 4.491 18
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 3.976 49 3.001 47 4.269 40 8.143 183 4.847 19
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 50 1.832 41 3.111 47 2.675 0 999.000 138 251.655 20
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 42 3.000 31 2.690 0 999.000 0 999.000 73 500.923 21

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



HEAVY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 48 3.366 49 2.560 45 0.963 46 4.155 188 2.761 1
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 48 3.636 47 3.218 50 2.107 43 3.405 188 3.092 2
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 50 2.317 47 2.784 43 4.741 48 3.678 188 3.380 3
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 3.976 49 3.001 47 4.269 40 8.143 183 4.847 4
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 43 3.641 48 2.794 45 3.188 46 2.480 182 3.026 5
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 2.910 44 4.268 45 3.505 46 3.305 182 3.497 6
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 44 1.938 42 2.791 47 3.448 48 2.125 181 2.576 7
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 42 4.944 48 1.928 49 2.191 41 5.912 180 3.744 8
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 48 2.152 47 2.340 46 3.880 38 4.032 179 3.101 9
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 48 3.775 40 2.943 41 2.482 47 1.532 176 2.683 10
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.062 46 4.327 41 3.344 45 3.520 176 3.563 11
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 43 3.543 39 2.941 45 3.799 48 3.247 175 3.383 12
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 39 4.498 47 2.075 41 3.049 43 3.871 170 3.373 13
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 43 4.636 37 3.170 47 4.570 43 5.587 170 4.491 14
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 42 4.623 48 2.802 41 3.181 38 3.376 169 3.496 15
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 39 5.070 38 3.000 45 3.377 46 2.972 168 3.605 16
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 41 3.446 40 2.783 46 3.464 38 7.203 165 4.224 17
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 45 3.933 42 2.526 35 4.320 42 4.053 164 3.708 18
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.502 45 2.593 44 2.955 27 8.234 164 4.321 19
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 50 1.832 41 3.111 47 2.675 0 999.000 138 251.655 20
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 42 3.000 31 2.690 0 999.000 0 999.000 73 500.923 21

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

HEAVY GUN RANK RANK RANK RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP SCORE TOTAL FINAL
1 10 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 48 3.366 49 2.560 45 0.963 46 4.155 188 2.761 3 1 4 1
1 22 Y M DARRELL DACUS 48 3.636 47 3.218 50 2.107 43 3.405 188 3.092 5 2 7 2
1 12 Y M STEVE D'LACK 44 1.938 42 2.791 47 3.448 48 2.125 181 2.576 1 7 8 3
1 20 Y M MIKE HANKS 43 3.641 48 2.794 45 3.188 46 2.480 182 3.026 4 5 9 4
1 19 Y M JAMES WASS 50 2.317 47 2.784 43 4.741 48 3.678 188 3.380 8 3 11 5
1 11 Y M RYAN HUNT 48 3.775 40 2.943 41 2.482 47 1.532 176 2.683 2 10 12 6
1 13 Y M GLENN SPENCER 48 2.152 47 2.340 46 3.880 38 4.032 179 3.101 6 9 15 7
1 15 Y M MIKE MOSES 47 2.910 44 4.268 45 3.505 46 3.305 182 3.497 11 6 17 8
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 39 4.498 47 2.075 41 3.049 43 3.871 170 3.373 7 13 20 9
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 43 3.543 39 2.941 45 3.799 48 3.247 175 3.383 9 12 21 10
1 24 Y M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.062 46 4.327 41 3.344 45 3.520 176 3.563 12 11 23 11
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 42 4.944 48 1.928 49 2.191 41 5.912 180 3.744 15 8 23 12
1 2 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 47 3.976 49 3.001 47 4.269 40 8.143 183 4.847 19 4 23 13
1 7 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 42 4.623 48 2.802 41 3.181 38 3.376 169 3.496 10 15 25 14
1 17 Y M RON BOYD 39 5.070 38 3.000 45 3.377 46 2.972 168 3.605 13 16 29 15
1 5 Y M THOMAS MILLER 45 3.933 42 2.526 35 4.320 42 4.053 164 3.708 14 18 32 16
1 21 Y M WAYNE VASSER 43 4.636 37 3.170 47 4.570 43 5.587 170 4.491 18 14 32 17
1 8 Y M TY GRAY 41 3.446 40 2.783 46 3.464 38 7.203 165 4.224 16 17 33 18
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.502 45 2.593 44 2.955 27 8.234 164 4.321 17 19 36 19
1 9 Y M STEVE HALL 50 1.832 41 3.111 47 2.675 0 999.000 138 251.655 20 20 40 20
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 42 3.000 31 2.690 0 999.000 0 999.000 73 500.923 21 21 42 21

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



FACTORY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP GROUP
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 38 2.592 44 4.861 45 4.521 50 2.591 177 3.641 1
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 40 1.983 45 4.771 44 5.575 47 3.397 176 3.932 2
1 3 Y M JIM JOHNSON 48 2.989 47 4.523 44 4.565 45 5.398 184 4.369 3
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 42 4.260 38 6.732 38 6.238 46 3.378 164 5.152 4
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 34 6.312 46 4.579 38 6.259 43 5.360 161 5.628 5

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

FACTORY GUN RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE
1 3 Y M JIM JOHNSON 48 2.989 47 4.523 44 4.565 45 5.398 184 4.369 1
1 16 Y M DARRELL JONES 38 2.592 44 4.861 45 4.521 50 2.591 177 3.641 2
1 4 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 40 1.983 45 4.771 44 5.575 47 3.397 176 3.932 3
1 18 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 42 4.260 38 6.732 38 6.238 46 3.378 164 5.152 4
1 14 Y M BARRY MABRY 34 6.312 46 4.579 38 6.259 43 5.360 161 5.628 5

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE  17, 2012
TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG

SHOOTER Caliber Brand Model Scope Brand Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
BARRY MABRY 6mm BR Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget
DARRELL JONES 6mm BR Savage 12 BR Weaver 36 Berger 105 BT Lapua
JIM JOHNSON 6mm BR Savage 12 LRPV NightForce Berger 105 Varget
JOHNNY POWERS .308 Win Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 168 gr VLD Lapua RL15 42.0 gr
MERRELL WINDSOR 6mm BR Savage 12 Weaver 36 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.3 gr 450

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE 17, 2012
 FACTORY GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
STEVE DLACK 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 7 Cutrite Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 Lapua RL15 CCI
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 26 8 Self Meredith Leupold 40 Berger 108 TBT Lapua LRM 32 CCI 450
RYAN HUNT 6mm Dasher Nesika Brux Hunts LLC PR&T Nightforce
JOHNNY POWERS 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Longshot Nightforce Berger 105 Lapua RL15
STEVE HALL 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 26 8 Self Shehane Nightforce 12x42 Spencer 103 VLD Lapua RL17 33 CCI
RON BOYD 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 30 8 Giffin PR&T Nightforce 12x42 Spencer 103 VLD Lapua PP CCI 450
MIKE MOSES 6mm BR Bat Kreiger 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing Tooley MBR Leupold 40 Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI450
TY GRAY 6mm Dasher Bat Brux 28 8 Self ST1000 Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua RL15 32 CCI450
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing ST1000 Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI 450
DAVID DORRIS 6mm BRX Bat Benchmark 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing PR&T Sightron 10x50 Custom 105 BT Lapua LRTP 33.2 CCI 450

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE 17, 2012
LIGHT GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST



SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 26 8 Self Meredith Leupold 40 Berger 108 TBT Lapua LRM 32 CCI 450
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing ST1000 Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI 450
STEVE DLACK 6mm Dasher Bat Benchmark 8 Cutrite Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 Lapua RL15 CCI
MIKE HANKS 6mm Stolle Kreiger 26 8.5 Elder Custom Rifle Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 Hyb Lapua Varget 31.5 CCI
JAMES WASS 6mm BR Bat Bartlein 30 8 Wass P&T Sightron 10x50 Custom 106 VLD Lapua Varget 30.4 CCI450
RYAN HUNT 6mm Dasher Bat Brux Hunts LLC PR&T Nightforce
GLENN SPENCER 6mm BR Borden Brux 30 8 Hunts Long Range PR&T Sightron 10x50 Berger 105 VLD Lapua RL15 30.6 CCI450
MIKE MOSES 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing PR&T Leupold 45 Berger 108 TBT Lapua RL15 32 CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Longshot Nightforce Berger 105 Lapua RL15
JERRY HURT 6mm BRX Bat Brux 30 8.5 Self Nightforce 12x42 Custom 103 BT LRM

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #4 - JUNE 17, 2012
HEAVY GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST


